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Cornwa l l  County  ASA-County  Champ -  Organ iza t i on  L icense 

 2018 CCASA County  Championsh ips  and  Age Group -  27 /01 /2018 t o  25 /02 /2018 
 Resu l ts  -  PM 27 th  Jan 2018 
  

Event  5   G i r l s  10 -11 200  SC Meter  F rees t y le  
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 Laurence ,  Darcey  L  11 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:45 .03 2 :35 .13   
  
      
 2 Check ley ,  Mo l l y   11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:57 .82 2 :53 .88   
  
      
 3 Har r i s ,  N iamh  11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:54 .63 2 :55 .32   
  
      
 4 Trevena,  Sky  11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 3:04 .10 2 :57 .17   
  
      
 5 Stokes ,  E l len  11 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 3:07 .40 2 :59 .31   
  
      
 6 Danie l ,  Ka t ie   11 Caradon Swimming  C lub 3:11 .69 2 :59 .92   
  
      
 7 Smi th ,  Jess ica  11 St  I ves  Bay SC 3:12 .40 3 :00 .54   
  
      
 8 Hicks ,  I sabe l le   11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 3:11 .44 3 :01 .03   
  
      
 9 Todd,  Heather   11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 3:12 .72 3 :04 .34   
  
      
 10 Shaw,  E l la   11 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 3:10 .65 3 :04 .97   
  
      
 11 Tay lo r ,  M ia  10 Caradon Swimming  C lub 3:20 .81 3 :06 .04   
  
      
 12 Dodd,  T i l l y  E  11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 3:31 .80 3 :06 .26   
  
      
 13 Gi l l ,  Soph ia  10 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 3:14 .56 3 :10 .04   
  
      
 14 Swar t ,  A l i sha  11 Bude Sharks 3:11 .70 3 :11 .76   
  
      
 15 Winf ie ld ,  Che lsea  10 St  I ves  Bay SC 3:29 .58 3 :26 .74   
  

Event  5   G i r l s  12  Year  O lds  200  SC Meter  F rees ty le  
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 Duran t ,  Amel ia   12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:35 .78 2 :27 .83   
  
      
 2 Be l t ,  Ev ie  L  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:35 .45 2 :34 .36   
  
      
 3 Setche l l ,  I sabe l le   12 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:36 .97 2 :37 .17   
  
      
 4 McLeod,  I s la   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:50 .81 2 :42 .22   
  
      
 5 Hawk ins ,  Ma isy  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:53 .39 2 :43 .42   
  
      
 6 Mul l ins ,  Amy Mar ie   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:45 .57 2 :43 .94   
  
      
 7 Sch lussas ,  I sabe l la   12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:42 .24 2 :44 .92   
  
      
 8 Nicke lson-Hudson,  Dev lan  J 12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:50 .83 2 :46 .14  
  
      
 9 Venab les ,  O l i v ia   12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:53 .45 2 :47 .11   
  
      
 10 Mugles ton ,  Ka te  12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:52 .40 2 :47 .55   
  
      
 11 Evans ,  L ibby  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:59 .25 2 :48 .22   
  
      
 12 Al lan ,  T iegan C  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:57 .01 2 :48 .70   
  
      
 13 Bowden- Inoue,  Sky  12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:54 .26 2 :57 .41   
  

Event  5   G i r l s  13  Year  O lds  200  SC Meter  F rees ty le  
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 Hock ing ,  Anya  N  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:25 .00 2 :23 .54   
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 2 Ba i ley -Jones ,  N ia  V  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:26 .55 2 :24 .11   
  
      
 3 Cowl ing ,  Morenwyn  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:37 .89 2 :27 .51   
  
      
 4 Penber thy ,  M ia  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:45 .70 2 :31 .38   
  
      
 5 Wi l l i ams,  Annabe l le   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:30 .50 2 :33 .95   
  
      
 6 Duran t ,  Ho l l i e   13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:33 .84 2 :34 .52   
  
      
 7 Barnes ,  Scar le t   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:35 .67 2 :36 .14   
  
      
 8 Cast le ,  Ind ia  A  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:46 .32 2 :36 .80   
  
      
 9 Cragg,  Eva  13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:26 .80 2 :37 .88   
  
      
 10 Thomas,  Amy  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:41 .52 2 :38 .16   
  
      
 11 Thorn ton ,  Scar le t   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:43 .92 2 :43 .42   
  
      
 12 Marsha l l ,  Char ley~Anne  13 Bude Sharks 2:50 .22 2 :45 .77   
  
      
 13 Cr id land ,  I sabe l la   13 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:52 .89 2 :45 .94   
  
      
 14 Plan t ,  Jos ie  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:47 .80 2 :47 .92   
  
      
 15 Atk in ,  Mo l l i e   13 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:52 .50 2 :47 .97   
  
      
 16 Ly fo rd ,  Char lo t te   13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:49 .40 2 :48 .70   
  
      
 17 Keeb le ,  May  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:53 .87 2 :51 .94   
  
      
 18 O'Ne i l l ,  L iber ty   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:51 .09 2 :51 .96   
  
      
 19 Jordan ,  T i l l y   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:52 .67 2 :53 .76   
 
  

Event  5   G i r l s  14  Year  O lds  200  SC Meter  F rees ty le  
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 L ines ,  Be th  14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:14 .93 2 :15 .62   
  
      
 2 Le igh ,  I sabe l le  G  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:16 .89 2 :15 .94   
  
      
 3 Cowl ing ,  Bry luen  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:21 .51 2 :21 .21   
  
      
 4 Seddon,  E l la   14 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:30 .21 2 :26 .48   
  
      
 5 Durk in ,  Anya  14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:28 .09 2 :28 .12   
  
      
 6 Massy ,  W i l low  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:24 .62 2 :28 .62   
  
      
 7 Lewis ,  Madd ison  N  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:28 .56 2 :29 .06   
  
      
 8 Gray ,  Emi l y   14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:33 .02 2 :34 .49   
  
      
 9 Thorp ,  L i l y   14 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:36 .23 2 :41 .13   
  
      
 10 Edwards ,  Rosemary  14 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:33 .21 2 :41 .72   
  

Event  5   G i r l s  15  Year  O lds  200  SC Meter  F rees ty le  
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 Evans ,  Turaya  O  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:15 .61 2 :15 .39   
  
      
 2 Haines ,  Mo l l y   15 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:25 .01 2 :21 .84   
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 3 Perk in ,  F reya  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:26 .24 2 :25 .25   
  
      
 4 Lynes ,  Ver i t y   15 Bude Sharks 2:33 .05 2 :26 .19   
  
      
 5 Moore ,  A lex  15 Bude Sharks 2:30 .77 2 :26 .70   
  
      
 6 Bryan,  Ch loe  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:35 .37 2 :28 .42   
  
      
 7 Drew,  Char lo t te  E  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:34 .62 2 :31 .04   
  
      
 8 Shepherd ,  Lucy  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:28 .94 2 :34 .65   
  
      
 9 Rickards ,  Ash ley  15 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:25 .84 2 :35 .81   
  

Event  5   G i r l s  10  &  Over  200  SC Meter  F rees ty le  
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 Vingoe,  Megan T  16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:10 .44 2 :12 .05   
  
      
 2 Rober ts ,  Me lody  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:16 .15 2 :13 .63   
  
      
 3 Evans ,  Turaya  O  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:15 .61 2 :15 .39   
  
      
 4 L ines ,  Be th  14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:14 .93 2 :15 .62   
  
      
 5 Le igh ,  I sabe l le  G  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:16 .89 2 :15 .94   
  
      
 6 Phesse ,  E l l i e  R  17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:12 .91 2 :16 .02   
  
      
 7 Bou l ton ,  Ros ie  M  17 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:15 .82 2 :17 .10   
  
      
 8 Sweet ,  Yazmin  16 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:18 .51 2 :19 .28   
  
      
 9 Cowl ing ,  Bry luen  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:21 .51 2 :21 .21   
  
      
 10 Haines ,  Mo l l y   15 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:25 .01 2 :21 .84   
  
      
 11 Hock ing ,  Anya  N  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:25 .00 2 :23 .54   
  
      
 12 Anthoney,  Lan i   16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:25 .09 2 :23 .82   
  
      
 13 Ba i ley -Jones ,  N ia  V  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:26 .55 2 :24 .11   
  
      
 14 Perk in ,  F reya  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:26 .24 2 :25 .25   
  
      
 15 Hawk ins ,  Georg ia  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:30 .00 2 :26 .07   
  
      
 16 Lynes ,  Ver i t y   15 Bude Sharks 2:33 .05 2 :26 .19   
  
      
 17 Seddon,  E l la   14 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:30 .21 2 :26 .48   
  
      
 18 Moore ,  A lex  15 Bude Sharks 2:30 .77 2 :26 .70   
  
      
 19 Cowl ing ,  Morenwyn  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:37 .89 2 :27 .51   
  
      
 20 Duran t ,  Amel ia   12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:35 .78 2 :27 .83   
  
      
 21 Durk in ,  Anya  14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:28 .09 2 :28 .12   
  
      
 22 Bryan,  Ch loe  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:35 .37 2 :28 .42   
  
      
 23 Massy ,  W i l low  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:24 .62 2 :28 .62   
  
      
 24 Lewis ,  Madd ison  N  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:28 .56 2 :29 .06   
  
      
 25 El l io t t ,  Kez ia  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:27 .64 2 :29 .45   
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 26 Sleeman,  Cody  16 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 2:25 .52 2 :30 .01   
  
      
 27 Drew,  Char lo t te  E  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:34 .62 2 :31 .04   
  
      
 28 Penber thy ,  M ia  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:45 .70 2 :31 .38   
  
      
 29 El l io t t ,  Zara  17 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:30 .26 2 :32 .24   
  
      
 30 Wi l l i ams,  Annabe l le   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:30 .50 2 :33 .95   
  
      
 31 Be l t ,  Ev ie  L  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:35 .45 2 :34 .36   
  
      
 32 Gray ,  Emi l y   14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:33 .02 2 :34 .49   
  
      
 33 Duran t ,  Ho l l i e   13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:33 .84 2 :34 .52   
  
      
 34 Shepherd ,  Lucy  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:28 .94 2 :34 .65   
  
      
 35 Laurence ,  Darcey  L  11 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:45 .03 2 :35 .13   
  
      
 36 Rickards ,  Ash ley  15 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:25 .84 2 :35 .81   
  
      
 37 Barnes ,  Scar le t   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:35 .67 2 :36 .14   
  
      
 38 Cast le ,  Ind ia  A  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:46 .32 2 :36 .80   
  
      
 39 Setche l l ,  I sabe l le   12 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:36 .97 2 :37 .17   
  
      
 40 Cragg,  Eva  13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:26 .80 2 :37 .88   
  
      
 41 Thomas,  Amy  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 2:41 .52 2 :38 .16   
  
      
 42 Thorp ,  L i l y   14 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:36 .23 2 :41 .13   
  
      
 43 Edwards ,  Rosemary  14 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:33 .21 2 :41 .72   
  
      
 44 McLeod,  I s la   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:50 .81 2 :42 .22   
  
      
 *45 Hawk ins ,  Ma isy  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:53 .39 2 :43 .42   
  
      
 *45 Thorn ton ,  Scar le t   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:43 .92 2 :43 .42   
  
      
 47 Mul l ins ,  Amy Mar ie   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:45 .57 2 :43 .94   
  
      
 48 Sch lussas ,  I sabe l la   12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:42 .24 2 :44 .92   
  
      
 49 Marsha l l ,  Char ley~Anne  13 Bude Sharks 2:50 .22 2 :45 .77   
  
      
 50 Cr id land ,  I sabe l la   13 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:52 .89 2 :45 .94   
  
      
 51 Nicke lson-Hudson,  Dev lan  J 12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:50 .83 2 :46 .14  
  
      
 52 Venab les ,  O l i v ia   12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:53 .45 2 :47 .11   
  
      
 53 Mugles ton ,  Ka te  12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:52 .40 2 :47 .55   
  
      
 54 Plan t ,  Jos ie  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:47 .80 2 :47 .92   
  
      
 55 Atk in ,  Mo l l i e   13 Caradon Swimming  C lub 2:52 .50 2 :47 .97   
  
      
 56 Evans ,  L ibby  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:59 .25 2 :48 .22   
  
      
 *57 Ly fo rd ,  Char lo t te   13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:49 .40 2 :48 .70   
  
      
 *57 Al lan ,  T iegan C  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:57 .01 2 :48 .70   
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 59 Keeb le ,  May  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:53 .87 2 :51 .94   
  
      
 60 O'Ne i l l ,  L iber ty   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 2:51 .09 2 :51 .96   
  
      
 61 Jordan ,  T i l l y   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 2:52 .67 2 :53 .76   
  
      
 62 Check ley ,  Mo l l y   11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:57 .82 2 :53 .88   
  
      
 63 Har r i s ,  N iamh  11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:54 .63 2 :55 .32   
  
      
 64 Trevena,  Sky  11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 3:04 .10 2 :57 .17   
  
      
 65 Bowden- Inoue,  Sky  12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:54 .26 2 :57 .41   
  
      
 66 Stokes ,  E l len  11 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 3:07 .40 2 :59 .31   
  
      
 67 Danie l ,  Ka t ie   11 Caradon Swimming  C lub 3:11 .69 2 :59 .92   
  
      
 68 Smi th ,  Jess ica  11 St  I ves  Bay SC 3:12 .40 3 :00 .54   
  
      
 69 Hicks ,  I sabe l le   11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 3:11 .44 3 :01 .03   
  
      
 70 Todd,  Heather   11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 3:12 .72 3 :04 .34   
  
      
 71 Shaw,  E l la   11 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 3:10 .65 3 :04 .97   
  
      
 72 Tay lo r ,  M ia  10 Caradon Swimming  C lub 3:20 .81 3 :06 .04   
  
      
 73 Dodd,  T i l l y  E  11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 3:31 .80 3 :06 .26   
  
      
 74 Gi l l ,  Soph ia  10 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 3:14 .56 3 :10 .04   
  
      
 75 Swar t ,  A l i sha  11 Bude Sharks 3:11 .70 3 :11 .76   
  
      
 76 Winf ie ld ,  Che lsea  10 St  I ves  Bay SC 3:29 .58 3 :26 .74   
  

Event  5   G i r l s  16  &  Over  200  SC Meter  F rees ty le 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime F ina ls  T ime   
  
      
 1 Vingoe,  Megan T  16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:10 .44 2 :12 .05   
  
      
 2 Rober ts ,  Me lody  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:16 .15 2 :13 .63   
  
      
 3 Phesse ,  E l l i e  R  17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:12 .91 2 :16 .02   
  
      
 4 Bou l ton ,  Ros ie  M  17 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:15 .82 2 :17 .10   
  
      
 5 Sweet ,  Yazmin  16 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 2:18 .51 2 :19 .28   
  
      
 6 Anthoney,  Lan i   16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 2:25 .09 2 :23 .82   
  
      
 7 Hawk ins ,  Georg ia  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 2:30 .00 2 :26 .07   
  
      
 8 El l io t t ,  Kez ia  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:27 .64 2 :29 .45   
  
      
 9 Sleeman,  Cody  16 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 2:25 .52 2 :30 .01   
  
      
 10 El l io t t ,  Zara  17 Penzance  SA & Wpc 2:30 .26 2 :32 .24   
  

Event  6   Boys  10-11  100 SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Stoddard ,  E l l i o t  J   11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:26 .74 1 :25 .42   
  
      
 2 Hof fen ,  Samue l   11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:31 .29 1 :26 .88   
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 3 Car twr igh t ,  Jude  11 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:31 .52 1 :30 .77   
  
      
 4 Round,  F in ley  11 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:30 .05 1 :31 .23   
  
      
 5 Bowden- Inoue,  Reen  11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 1:31 .00 1 :32 .82   
  
      
 6 Hock ing ,  Henry  J   11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:31 .74 1 :33 .56   
  

Event  6   Boys  10-11  100 SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Stoddard ,  E l l i o t  J   11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:32 .02 1 :26 .74 q   
  
     
 2 Round,  F in ley  11 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:36 .22 1 :30 .05 q   
  
     
 3 Bowden- Inoue,  Reen  11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 1:34 .68 1 :31 .00 q   
  
     
 4 Hof fen ,  Samue l   11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:33 .30 1 :31 .29 q   
  
     
 5 Car twr igh t ,  Jude  11 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:31 .74 1 :31 .52 q   
  
     
 6 Hock ing ,  Henry  J   11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:38 .51 1 :31 .74 q   
  
      
 7 Tay lo r ,  Jack  11 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:40 .13 1 :32 .16   
  
      
 8 Eustace ,  Sennen  10 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:38 .56 1 :36 .78   
  
      
 9 Sim,  Rory  A  10 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:40 .08 1 :36 .96   
  
      
 10 Be l t ,  Thomas  10 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:37 .95 1 :38 .82   
  
      
 11 Ni le ,  K ie ran  11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:41 .97 1 :38 .98   
  

Event  6   Boys  12  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Wi l l i ams,  Lewis  12 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:20 .49 1 :19 .19   
  
      
 2 Bowen,  T r i s tan  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:21 .36 1 :19 .59   
  
      
 3 Le igh ,  Joshua J  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:24 .55 1 :24 .42   
  
      
 4 Wonnacot t ,  F in ley  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:26 .94 1 :26 .83   
  
      
 5 But te r f ie ld ,  Domin ic   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:28 .83 1 :29 .96   
  
      
 6 Ker ry ,  Jowan  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:29 .32 1 :31 .30   
  

Event  6   Boys  12  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Wi l l i ams,  Lewis  12 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:20 .16 1 :20 .49 q   
  
     
 2 Bowen,  T r i s tan  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:27 .25 1 :21 .36 q   
  
     
 3 Le igh ,  Joshua J  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:24 .06 1 :24 .55 q   
  
     
 4 Doy le ,  M ichae l   12 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:22 .32 1 :26 .31 q   
  
     
 5 Wonnacot t ,  F in ley  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:27 .81 1 :26 .94 q   
  
     
 6 But te r f ie ld ,  Domin ic   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:31 .88 1 :28 .83 q   
  
      
 7 Ker ry ,  Jowan  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:35 .28 1 :29 .32   
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 8 Michae l ,  Ter ry   12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:35 .99 1 :31 .00   
  
      
 9 Webb,  Jacob M  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:34 .55 1 :32 .03   
  
      
 10 Thomson,  Lou is   12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:37 .34 1 :32 .05   
  
      
 11 Garner ,  Brad ley  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:36 .94 1 :32 .26   
  
      
 12 Newton ,  Lok i   12 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:32 .18 1 :32 .47   
  
      
 13 Long,  Michae l  W  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:35 .54 1 :33 .39   
  
      
 14 Cl i f ton -Gr i f f i t h ,  Joseph 12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:36 .66 1 :34 .38   
  
      
 15 Stephens ,  Thomas P  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:38 .95 1 :35 .54   
  
      
 16 Dawson,  Ben jamin  12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:35 .44 1 :35 .79   
  
      
 17 L ines ,  F redd ie  12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 1:36 .88 1 :35 .94   
  
      
 18 Net t le ton ,  James  12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 1:39 .28 1 :36 .67   
  
      
 19 Copp ing ,  Marc  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:36 .24 1 :39 .80   
  

Event  6   Boys  13  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Wal le r ,  O l i ve r   13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:11 .07 1 :10 .40   
  
      
 2 Po lk inghorne ,  Har ry  J  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:12 .31 1 :12 .69   
  
      
 3 Blue t t ,  Jaydn  13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:14 .79 1 :14 .64   
  
      
 4 Ni le ,  Joseph  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:16 .04 1 :15 .20   
  
      
 5 Mi tche l l ,  George  R  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:17 .04 1 :17 .43   
  
      
 6 Barn ic le ,  George  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:19 .30 1 :19 .81   
  

Event  6   Boys  13  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Wal le r ,  O l i ve r   13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:17 .26 1 :11 .07 q   
  
     
 2 Po lk inghorne ,  Har ry  J  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:14 .22 1 :12 .31 q   
  
     
 3 Blue t t ,  Jaydn  13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:15 .24 1 :14 .79 q   
  
     
 4 Ni le ,  Joseph  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:19 .17 1 :16 .04 q   
  
     
 5 Mi tche l l ,  George  R  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:24 .89 1 :17 .04 q   
  
     
 6 Barn ic le ,  George  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:24 .96 1 :19 .30 q   
  
      
 7 Poppy,  Sami r  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:21 .40 1 :19 .84   
  
      
 8 Ph i l l i ps ,  Tom  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:23 .33 1 :21 .56   
  
      
 9 La id le r ,  Ben  T  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:26 .31 1 :24 .57   
  
      
 10 Car twr igh t ,  Jake  13 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:27 .70 1 :25 .87   
  
      
 11 Harvey ,  Se th  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:29 .04 1 :26 .12   
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 12 Rogers ,  S tan  R  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:26 .83 1 :26 .73   
  
      
 13 Be lshaw,  James H  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:29 .75 1 :27 .67   
  
      
 14 Dupuy,  Jowen  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:31 .35 1 :29 .62   
  
      
 15 O'De l l ,  Harvey  13 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:31 .31 1 :29 .90   
  
      
 16 Shres tha ,  Ar jun  13 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:31 .11 1 :32 .26   
  
      
 17 Ward,  George  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:32 .34 1 :32 .78   
  
      
 18 Greet ,  Thomas  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:32 .49 1 :34 .37   
  
      
 - - -  Copp ing ,  Adam  13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:23 .83 DQ   
 6 .5  Not  on  back  when l eav ing  the  wa l l  -  back 
  

Event  6   Boys  14  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Osborne ,  Henry  T  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:08 .22 1 :10 .68   
  
      
 2 Brent ,  Shay  14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:12 .67 1 :12 .19   
  
      
 3 Har r i s ,  Lou is   14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 1:14 .97 1 :15 .36   
  
      
 4 Nay lo r ,  O l i ve r   14 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:16 .05 1 :16 .23   
  
      
 5 Tay lo r ,  O l l y   14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:17 .40 1 :17 .42   
  
      
 6 Sa lmon,  Ley ton  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:17 .31 1 :18 .05   
  

Event  6   Boys  14  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Osborne ,  Henry  T  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:07 .50 1 :08 .22 q   
  
     
 2 Brent ,  Shay  14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:13 .56 1 :12 .67 q   
  
     
 3 Har r i s ,  Lou is   14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 1:16 .68 1 :14 .97 q   
  
     
 4 Nay lo r ,  O l i ve r   14 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:13 .90 1 :16 .05 q   
  
     
 5 Sa lmon,  Ley ton  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:23 .24 1 :17 .31 q   
  
     
 6 Tay lo r ,  O l l y   14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:19 .13 1 :17 .40 q   
  
      
 7 Cole ,  Dy lan  14 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:22 .52 1 :21 .58   
  
      
 8 Jo l l y ,  Ca l lum  14 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:24 .29 1 :26 .59   
  

Event  6   Boys  15  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Varker ,  Char l ie   15 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:04 .22 1 :04 .18   
  
      
 2 Ni le ,  Angus  15 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:04 .98 1 :04 .88   
  
      
 3 Treb i l cock ,  Thomas C  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:06 .76 1 :05 .59   
  
      
 4 Chat te r jea ,  Logan  15 Camel fo rd 1:09 .60 1 :09 .49   
  
      
 5 Pond,  Michae l  D  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:09 .09 1 :11 .17   
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 6 Stewar t ,  Rees  15 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:12 .92 1 :12 .34   
  

Event  6   Boys  15  Year  O lds  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Varker ,  Char l ie   15 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:09 .22 1 :04 .22 q   
  
     
 2 Ni le ,  Angus  15 St  Aus te l l  Asc 1:04 .31 1 :04 .98 q   
  
     
 3 Treb i l cock ,  Thomas C  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:09 .01 1 :06 .76 q   
  
     
 4 Pond,  Michae l  D  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:11 .59 1 :09 .09 q   
  
     
 5 Chat te r jea ,  Logan  15 Camel fo rd 1:12 .91 1 :09 .60 q   
  
     
 6 Stewar t ,  Rees  15 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:13 .26 1 :12 .92 q   
  
      
 7 Mar tyn ,  Aaron  R  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:18 .66 1 :14 .53   
  
      
 8 Fros t ,  W i l l   15 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:15 .55 1 :14 .55   
  
      
 9 Edwards ,  Ben O  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:21 .13 1 :17 .00   
  
      
 10 Magu i re ,  E l l i o t   15 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:21 .75 1 :17 .36   
  
      
 11 Wi l ton ,  Max  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:21 .53 1 :18 .20   
  
      
 12 Fox,  Edd ie  15 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:22 .84 1 :20 .40   
  

Event  6   Boys  16  &  Over  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Spencer ,  George  20 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:02 .61 1 :02 .10   
  
      
 2 Rogers ,  Jack  J   18 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:03 .17 1 :02 .40   
  
      
 3 Kee le r ,  Connor  18 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:03 .88 1 :02 .94   
  
      
 4 Broomf ie ld ,  Zac  17 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:03 .26 1 :02 .97   
  
      
 5 Nor ton ,  Samue l  M  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:04 .82 1 :05 .11   
  
      
 6 Holmes-Beddow,  Lyndon S  18 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:05 .18 1 :05 .60   
  

Event  6   Boys  16  &  Over  100  SC Meter  IM 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Spencer ,  George  20 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 1:03 .19 1 :02 .61 q   
  
     
 2 Rogers ,  Jack  J   18 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:02 .29 1 :03 .17 q   
  
     
 3 Broomf ie ld ,  Zac  17 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:02 .85 1 :03 .26 q   
  
     
 4 Kee le r ,  Connor  18 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:04 .48 1 :03 .88 q   
  
     
 5 Nor ton ,  Samue l  M  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:10 .33 1 :04 .82 q   
  
     
 6 Holmes-Beddow,  Lyndon S  18 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:05 .99 1 :05 .18 q   
  
      
 7 Dungave l ,  Euan W  18 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:06 .20 1 :05 .55   
  
      
 8 Br i t t l e ,  Rober t  A  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:08 .15 1 :05 .72   
  
      
 9 T ibbe t ts ,  Chr is   16 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 1:07 .92 1 :05 .85   
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 10 Lewis ,  S teven  R  18 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:06 .91 1 :06 .67   
  
      
 11 Ly fo rd ,  Dan ie l  J   17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:05 .32 1 :07 .41   
  
      
 12 Hal lam,  Ben  17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:05 .86 1 :07 .43   
  
      
 13 Nor ton ,  Ben jamin  R  17 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:05 .22 1 :07 .45   
  
      
 14 Stevens ,  Aaron  17 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:09 .04 1 :08 .05   
  
      
 15 Spry ,  Jackson  17 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:08 .16 1 :08 .16   
  
      
 16 Dungave l ,  F inn  M  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:12 .75 1 :09 .34   
  
      
 17 Megg i t t ,  Jack  G  18 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:08 .06 1 :09 .90   
  
      
 18 Slack ,  Reef   17 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:07 .49 1 :10 .40   
  
      
 19 Ecc les ,  Josh  16 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 1:10 .48 1 :11 .04   
  
      
 20 Tre loar ,  E than  L  17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:13 .45 1 :12 .66   
  
      
 21 Mi l l s -Shute ,  Sam  17 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:11 .60 1 :13 .12   
  
      
 22 Brookes ,  Roddy J  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 1:13 .14 1 :13 .90   
  
      
 23 Dick inson ,  Mace H  16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 1:17 .00 1 :15 .83   
  
      
 24 Bob in ,  Jowan  16 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:16 .89 1 :15 .88   
  
      
 25 Richards ,  E l i s   16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 1:16 .50 1 :18 .93   
   
  

Event  6   Boys  100  SC Meter  IM Mu l t i -C lass 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Roebuck ,  Adam SM14  18 Caradon Swimming  C lub 1:17 .90 1 :13 .63    
  
     
 2 Pe l low,  Leo  SM14  16 St  I ves  Bay SC 1:41 .71 1 :39 .80    
  

Event  7   G i r l s  10 -11 50  SC Meter  Backs t r oke 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Laurence ,  Darcey  L  11 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 38.59 37.29   
  
      
 2 Har r i s ,  N iamh  11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 41.57 40.80   
  
      
 3 Hicks ,  I sabe l le   11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 41.11 41.11   
  
      
 4 Ba in ,  Ma is ie  10 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 41.73 41.51   
  
      
 5 Ducros ,  Hat t i   10 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 41.58 41.78   
  
      
 6 Rodda,  Senara  11 St  I ves  Bay SC 42.09 42.95   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  10 -11 50  SC Meter  Backs t r oke 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Laurence ,  Darcey  L  11 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 39.41 38.59 q   
  
     
 2 Hicks ,  I sabe l le   11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 41.37 41.11 q   
  
     
 3 Har r i s ,  N iamh  11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 40.46 41.57 q   
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 4 Ducros ,  Hat t i   10 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 45.54 41.58 q   
  
     
 5 Ba in ,  Ma is ie  10 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 46.37 41.73 q   
  
     
 6 Rodda,  Senara  11 St  I ves  Bay SC 44.58 42.09 q   
  
      
 7 Trevena,  Sky  11 St  Aus te l l  Asc 43.50 42.76   
  
      
 8 Check ley ,  Mo l l y   11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 44.17 42.95   
  
      
 9 Ford ,  I s la   11 St  I ves  Bay SC 45.97 43.75   
  
      
 10 Stevenson,  Ta l ia   11 Penzance  SA & Wpc 45.43 44.39   
  
      
 11 Swar t ,  A l i sha  11 Bude Sharks 46.53 44.61   
  
      
 12 Todd,  Heather   11 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 44.63 44.97   
  
      
 13 Dodd,  T i l l y  E  11 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 46.51 45.71   
  
      
 14 Rickwood,  Teyah  10 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 45.26 45.88   
  
      
 15 Stokes ,  O l i v ia   10 Bude Sharks 46.67 48.79   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  12  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Gr i f f i ths ,  Ruby  12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 36.50 35.72   
  
      
 2 Duran t ,  Amel ia   12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 37.82 37.43   
  
      
 3 Shute ,  O l i v ia   12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 37.33 38.03   
  
      
 4 Be l t ,  Ev ie  L  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 38.99 38.79   
  
      
 5 Sch lussas ,  I sabe l la   12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 39.66 38.99   
  
      
 6 Roche,  L i l l i an  I   12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 39.56 39.31   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  12  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Gr i f f i ths ,  Ruby  12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 37.24 36.50 q   
  
     
 2 Shute ,  O l i v ia   12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 38.92 37.33 q   
  
     
 3 Duran t ,  Amel ia   12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 38.72 37.82 q   
  
     
 4 Be l t ,  Ev ie  L  12 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 41.19 38.99 q   
  
     
 5 Roche,  L i l l i an  I   12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 41.22 39.56 q   
  
     
 6 Sch lussas ,  I sabe l la   12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 39.26 39.66 q   
  
      
 7 Setche l l ,  I sabe l le   12 St  Aus te l l  Asc 39.20 39.71   
  
      
 8 Mugles ton ,  Ka te  12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 39.88 39.92   
  
      
 9 Davy,  Luc ia  12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 39.35 40.26   
  
      
 10 Evans ,  L ibby  12 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 42.60 40.45   
  
      
 11 Bowden- Inoue,  Sky  12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 40.23 41.08   
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 12 Hauto t ,  Ka t ie   12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 43.13 41.63   
  
      
 13 Venab les ,  O l i v ia   12 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 43.58 42.09   
  
      
 14 Hawk ins ,  Ma isy  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 44.11 42.71   
  
      
 15 Nicke lson-Hudson,  Dev l an J  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 42.06 42.97   
  
      
 16 Elk in ,  Be th  12 St  I ves  Bay SC 44.59 43.10   
  
      
 17 Fr i th ,  Conn ie  12 Caradon Swimming  C lub 45.82 43.26   
  
      
 18 Al lan ,  T iegan C  12 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 43.56 43.86   
  
      
 19 McLeod,  I s la   12 Penzance  SA & Wpc 45.46 44.33   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  13  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Thomas,  Amy  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 35.70 35.20   
  
      
 2 Penber thy ,  M ia  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 35.59 35.85   
  
      
 3 Hock ing ,  Anya  N  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 36.98 36.12   
  
      
 4 Barnes ,  Scar le t   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 36.32 36.19   
  
      
 5 Cowl ing ,  Morenwyn  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 36.07 36.28   
  
      
 6 Ducros ,  Ev ie  13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 37.54 37.53   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  13  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Penber thy ,  M ia  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 38.80 35.59 q   
  
     
 2 Thomas,  Amy  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 36.47 35.70 q   
  
     
 3 Cowl ing ,  Morenwyn  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 36.45 36.07 q   
  
     
 4 Barnes ,  Scar le t   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 36.22 36.32 q   
  
     
 5 Hock ing ,  Anya  N  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 39.04 36.98 q   
  
     
 6 Ducros ,  Ev ie  13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 36.63 37.54 q   
  
      
 7 Wooda l l ,  Ce les te  A  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 36.92 38.40   
  
      
 8 Dale ,  Anya  13 St  I ves  Bay SC 39.61 38.67   
  
      
 9 Turnock ,  Grace  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 41.64 38.71   
  
      
 10 Phesse ,  I sabe l  G  13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 41.40 38.78   
  
      
 11 Atk in ,  Mo l l i e   13 Caradon Swimming  C lub 41.13 39.39   
  
      
 12 Duran t ,  Ho l l i e   13 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 38.62 39.56   
  
      
 13 Wi l l i ams,  Annabe l le   13 St  I ves  Bay SC 40.07 39.92   
  
      
 14 Rixon ,  Da isy  13 Penzance  SA & Wpc 41.55 40.42   
  
      
 15 O'Ne i l l ,  L iber ty   13 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 41.64 40.54   
  
      
 16 Plan t ,  Jos ie  G  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 39.89 40.71   
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 17 Cragg,  Eva  13 St  I ves  Bay SC 37.70 40.77   
  
      
 18 Cast le ,  Ind ia  A  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 40.61 40.92   
  
      
 19 Biggs ,  Jess ica  13 St  Aus te l l  Asc 41.77 42.50   
  
      
 - - -  Ba i ley -Jones ,  N ia  V  13 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 35.56 DQ   
 6 .5  More  than  one  s ingl e  o r  doub le  s imu l taneous  a rm pu l l  used  to  i n i t ia te  tu rn  
  

Event  7   G i r l s  14  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Le igh ,  I sabe l le  G  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 33.67 32.45   
  
      
 2 Pr ice ,  L i l l i   14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 34.67 34.66   
  
      
 3 Massy ,  W i l low  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 36.72 36.53   
  
      
 4 Durk in ,  Anya  14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 36.59 36.63   
  
      
 5 Ol iver ,  E lspe th  14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 37.24 37.15   
  
      
 6 Edwards ,  Rosemary  14 Penzance  SA & Wpc 37.72 37.91   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  14  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Le igh ,  I sabe l le  G  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 34.06 33.67 q   
  
     
 2 Pr ice ,  L i l l i   14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 33.51 34.67 q   
  
     
 3 Durk in ,  Anya  14 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 36.42 36.59 q   
  
     
 4 Massy ,  W i l low  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 36.97 36.72 q   
  
     
 5 Ol iver ,  E lspe th  14 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 37.78 37.24 q   
  
     
 6 Penrose ,  Grac ie  14 St  Aus te l l  Asc 38.23 37.25 q   
  
      
 7 Edwards ,  Rosemary  14 Penzance  SA & Wpc 38.18 37.72   
  
      
 8 Pascoe,  Phoebe  14 St  I ves  Bay SC 37.65 37.79   
  
      
 - - -  Lewis ,  Madd ison  N  14 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 35.08 NS   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  15  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Evans ,  Turaya  O  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 30.83 30.56   
  
      
 2 Rodda,  Ca ja  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 32.27 32.35   
  
      
 3 Couch,  Joss ie  15 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 33.04 32.61   
  
      
 4 Haines ,  Mo l l y   15 Penzance  SA & Wpc 33.16 32.97   
  
      
 5 Lynes ,  Ver i t y   15 Bude Sharks 34.97 34.24   
  
      
 6 Per l  S tu rman,  Soph ie  15 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 35.00 36.14   
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Event  7   G i r l s  15  Year  O lds  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Evans ,  Turaya  O  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 29.60 30.83 q   
  
     
 2 Rodda,  Ca ja  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 32.70 32.27 q   
  
     
 3 Couch,  Joss ie  15 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 34.14 33.04 q   
  
     
 4 Haines ,  Mo l l y   15 Penzance  SA & Wpc 33.57 33.16 q   
  
     
 5 Lynes ,  Ver i t y   15 Bude Sharks 34.13 34.97 q   
  
     
 6 Per l  S tu rman,  Soph ie  15 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 33.84 35.00 q   
  
      
 7 Davy,  I sabe l la   15 Penzance  SA & Wpc 36.04 35.09   
  
      
 8 Stephens ,  Hannah E  15 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 34.26 35.30   
  
      
 9 Perk in ,  F reya  15 St  I ves  Bay SC 36.04 35.84   
  
      
 10 Moore ,  A lex  15 Bude Sharks 36.06 36.71   
  
      
 11 Bur rowes,  Aurora  15 St  Aus te l l  Asc 36.00 37.03   
  
      
 12 Pio t rowicz ,  Kerenza  V  15 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 38.53 37.35   
  

Event  7   G i r l s  16  &  Over  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Pre l im  T ime F ina ls  T ime   

A -  F ina l  
  
      
 1 Phesse ,  E l l i e  R  17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 31.06 31.42   
  
      
 2 Kenda l l ,  Emma J  17 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 31.22 31.57   
  
      
 3 Reid ,  Cour tney-Lee  22 St  Aus te l l  Asc 31.73 31.99   
  
      
 4 Aspen,  I sobe l   17 Caradon Swimming  C lub 33.30 33.20   
  
      
 5 Rober ts ,  Me lody  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 33.48 33.27   
  
      
 - - -  Pr ice ,  Amber  17 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 32.54 DQ   
 6 .4  To ta l l y  submerged,  (excep t  fo r  1s t  15m f o l low ing  the  s ta r t  o r  tu rn )  dur ing  race  o r  at  
  

Event  7   G i r l s  16  &  Over  50  SC Meter  Backs t roke 
 Name Age Team Seed T ime Pre l im  T ime   

Pre l im inar ies 
  
     
 1 Phesse ,  E l l i e  R  17 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 30.80 31.06 q   
  
     
 2 Kenda l l ,  Emma J  17 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 30.73 31.22 q   
  
     
 3 Reid ,  Cour tney-Lee  22 St  Aus te l l  Asc 31.81 31.73 q   
  
     
 4 Pr ice ,  Amber  17 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 31.75 32.54 q   
  
     
 5 Aspen,  I sobe l   17 Caradon Swimming  C lub 32.91 33.30 q   
  
     
 6 Rober ts ,  Me lody  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 33.61 33.48 q   
  
      
 7 O'Conne l l ,  Shannon  19 Penzance  SA & Wpc 33.02 33.58   
  
      
 8 Anthoney,  Lan i   16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 33.38 33.82   
  
      
 9 Sleeman,  Cody  16 Launces ton  Swimming  C l ub 33.86 34.54   
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 10 Phesse ,  Ka te  E  16 Carn  Brea  &  He ls ton  SC 35.80 34.69   
  
      
 11 Sweet ,  Yazmin  16 Newquay Cormoran ts  SC 33.98 34.76   
  
      
 12 Too ley ,  Grac ie  16 Nor th  Cornwa l l  Dragons 35.13 35.04   
  
      
 13 Sanders ,  Amber  16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 35.50 35.20   
  
      
 14 Tonk in ,  Ros ie  19 Penzance  SA & Wpc 36.48 36.08   
  
      
 15 McGowan,  L i l y   17 Caradon Swimming  C lub 36.02 36.19   
  
      
 16 Hawk ins ,  Georg ia  16 Truro  C i t y  Swim C lub 36.23 37.24   
  
      
 17 Be l l ,  Char lo t te   16 Penzance  SA & Wpc 36.57 37.45   


